
ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 28
Question Descrip.: Classroom facilities.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 76 13.1% 984              16.4%
Satisfied 314 54.2% 3,139           52.3%
Neutral 142 24.5% 1,344           22.4%
Dissatisfied 38 6.6% 420              7.0%
Very dissatisfied 9 1.6% 113              1.9%

total responses 579              100% 6,000           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 28
Question Descrip.: Classroom facilities.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 317              13.2% 4,149           16.4%
Satisfied 1,280           53.5% 13,642         53.9%
Neutral 558              23.3% 5,554           21.9%
Dissatisfied 198              8.3% 1,636           6.5%
Very dissatisfied 40                1.7% 340              1.3%

total responses 2,393           100% 25,321         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 29
Question Descrip.: Technical program facilities/equipment (automotive, 

   health occupations, office/business occupations, etc.)

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 77 18.8% 766              17.5%
Satisfied 185 45.2% 1,927           43.9%
Neutral 116 28.4% 1,369           31.2%
Dissatisfied 21 5.1% 225              5.1%
Very dissatisfied 10 2.4% 98                2.2%

total responses 409              100% 4,385           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 29
Question Descrip.: Technical program facilities/equipment (automotive, 

   health occupations, office/business occupations, etc.)

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 279              17.6% 3,080           18.2%
Satisfied 681              43.1% 7,501           44.3%
Neutral 499              31.6% 5,285           31.2%
Dissatisfied 99                6.3% 815              4.8%
Very dissatisfied 23                1.5% 262              1.5%

total responses 1,581           100% 16,943         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 30
Question Descrip.: Other laboratory facilities (science, art, etc.)

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 64 14.7% 639              14.9%
Satisfied 227 52.2% 1,979           46.3%
Neutral 125 28.7% 1,358           31.8%
Dissatisfied 13 3.0% 212              5.0%
Very dissatisfied 6 1.4% 88                2.1%

total responses 435              100% 4,276           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 30
Question Descrip.: Other laboratory facilities (science, art, etc.)

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 237              14.4% 2,872           16.4%
Satisfied 804              48.8% 8,316           47.4%
Neutral 507              30.8% 5,266           30.0%
Dissatisfied 80                4.9% 817              4.7%
Very dissatisfied 19                1.2% 273              1.6%

total responses 1,647           100% 17,544         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 31
Question Descrip.: Library / learning resources center facilities.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 105 19.7% 1,500           27.1%
Satisfied 290 54.5% 2,695           48.6%
Neutral 115 21.6% 1,044           18.8%
Dissatisfied 18 3.4% 213              3.8%
Very dissatisfied 4 0.8% 91                1.6%

total responses 532              100% 5,543           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 31
Question Descrip.: Library / learning resources center facilities.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 392              21.3% 5,438           26.8%
Satisfied 982              53.3% 9,707           47.9%
Neutral 391              21.2% 3,736           18.4%
Dissatisfied 62                3.4% 989              4.9%
Very dissatisfied 15                0.8% 407              2.0%

total responses 1,842           100% 20,277         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilties

Question #: 32
Question Descrip.: Athletic facilities.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 84 21.9% 539              15.7%
Satisfied 178 46.4% 1,312           38.3%
Neutral 102 26.6% 1,164           34.0%
Dissatisfied 15 3.9% 225              6.6%
Very dissatisfied 5 1.3% 183              5.3%

total responses 384              100% 3,423           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 32
Question Descrip.: Athletic facilities.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 335              22.2% 2,477           16.9%
Satisfied 680              45.2% 5,852           39.8%
Neutral 422              28.0% 4,916           33.5%
Dissatisfied 54                3.6% 881              6.0%
Very dissatisfied 15                1.0% 564              3.8%

total responses 1,506           100% 14,690         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

%
 o

f a
ll 

R
es

po
ns

es

% Lane % All Oregon

IRAP 3/7/2007 c:\irap\ACT\Svy_2002\SecIVb_summary.xls  (Q32_Athletic)130



ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 33
Question Descrip.: Study areas.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 93 17.4% 1,144           21.2%
Satisfied 271 50.8% 2,555           47.3%
Neutral 123 23.1% 1,240           23.0%
Dissatisfied 35 6.6% 355              6.6%
Very dissatisfied 11 2.1% 104              1.9%

total responses 533              100% 5,398           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 33

Question Descrip.: Study areas.
  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 392              17.9% 4,604           20.2%
Satisfied 1,101           50.2% 11,060         48.4%
Neutral 490              22.4% 5,078           22.2%
Dissatisfied 171              7.8% 1,644           7.2%
Very dissatisfied 38                1.7% 460              2.0%

total responses 2,192           100% 22,846         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 34
Question Descrip.: Student Center

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 96 18.0% 894              18.1%
Satisfied 264 49.4% 2,248           45.4%
Neutral 139 26.0% 1,484           30.0%
Dissatisfied 28 5.2% 208              4.2%
Very dissatisfied 7 1.3% 114              2.3%

total responses 534              100% 4,948           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 34
Question Descrip.: Student Center

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 293              14.8% 3,250           16.1%
Satisfied 943              47.8% 9,201           45.4%
Neutral 630              31.9% 6,589           32.5%
Dissatisfied 81                4.1% 826              4.1%
Very dissatisfied 27                1.4% 382              1.9%

total responses 1,974           100% 20,248         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 35

Question Descrip.: College Bookstore.
  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 72 12.4% 1,000           17.3%
Satisfied 260 44.8% 2,624           45.4%
Neutral 134 23.1% 1,265           21.9%
Dissatisfied 83 14.3% 559              9.7%
Very dissatisfied 31 5.3% 332              5.7%

total responses 580              100% 5,780           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 35
Question Descrip.: College Bookstore.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 378              15.8% 4,379           17.6%
Satisfied 1,180           49.2% 11,664         46.9%
Neutral 495              20.7% 5,160           20.8%
Dissatisfied 243              10.1% 2,431           9.8%
Very dissatisfied 100              4.2% 1,225           4.9%

total responses 2,396           100% 24,859         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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ACT Student Opinion Survey (Northwest Edition)
          Survey Findings 

Section IV -- College Environment  -- Facilities

Question #: 36
Question Descrip.: General condition and appearance of the buildings and grounds.

  (indicate level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Spring 2002 survey

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 122 21.1% 1,663           27.7%
Satisfied 275 47.5% 2,870           47.9%
Neutral 134 23.1% 1,115           18.6%
Dissatisfied 35 6.0% 238              4.0%
Very dissatisfied 13 2.2% 109              1.8%

total responses 579              100% 5,995           100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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Question #: 36
Question Descrip.: General condition and appearance of the buildings and grounds.

  (level of satisfaction:   Very satisfied to Very dissatisfied)

Total of 5-surveys   -- 1994, 1996, 1998, 2000 and 2002

response category # Lane % Lane # All Oregon % All Oregon

Very satisfied 514              21.5% 7,133           28.2%
Satisfied 1,186           49.6% 12,446         49.3%
Neutral 497              20.8% 4,369           17.3%
Dissatisfied 149              6.2% 963              3.8%
Very dissatisfied 47                2.0% 360              1.4%

total responses 2,393           100% 25,271         100%

Notes:  1. Only students who responded to this question are included in the calculation of percent.
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